AGUSAN DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.



Email: anecocentral@yahoo.com Tel Nos.: (085) 341-7935; 342-1790

Telefax: (085) 342-6000

INVITATION TO BID

The Agusan del Norte Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ANECO), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites prospective bidders to apply for eligibility and subsequently bid for the supply of the following items for the Reconductoring of Feeder Line from MJ Santos to Tungao, Butuan City:

ITEM	PARTICULAR	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)	BID FEE	SOURCE OF FUND
1	Acquisition of Insulated ACSR Wires	1,722,000.00	5,000.00	General Fund
2	Acquisition of Various Distribution Line Hardware	619,492.44	1,000.00	
	TOTAL PHP (Inclusive of VAT)	2,341,492.44		

Note: Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected during bid opening

Prospective bidders are requested to be guided of the schedules below:

Publication	February 19, 2019 (Tuesday)		
Submission of Accreditation Requirement	February 20-26, 2019 at 8:00 am – 5:00 pm, ANECO Central Office, Butuan City		
Issuance of Qualified Bidders & Bidding Documents	February 20-26, 2019 at 8:00 am – 5:00 pm, ANECO Central Office, Butuan City		
Pre-Bid Conference	February 27, 2019 (Wednesday) at 2:00 pm at ANECO Multipurpose Hall, Butuan City		
Opening and Initial Evaluation of Bids	March 12, 2019 (Tuesday) at 2:00 pm at ANECO Multipurpose Hall, Butuan City		
Post Qualification	March 13-14, 2019		

Bidders should note of the following:

- 1. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as provided in RA 10531 and its IRR; and
- 2. Cooperative will only accept bids from those bidders that paid the non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents.
- 3. Bidders or authorized representatives who failed to attend the pre-bid conference will not be allowed to participate in the bidding.

Interested bidders may obtain information from the BAC Secretariat at ANECO Central Office and purchased a copy of Bidding Documents from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM, excluding Holidays, Saturdays and Sundays upon submission of a Letter of Intent (LOI) to the ANECO BAC and subsequent payment of non-refundable Bid Fee.

The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of his bid, and the cooperative will in no case be responsible or liable for those cost, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the bidding process. ANECO also reserves the right to reject any or all bids without disclosing any reason, to waive any minor defects or infirmities therein and to accept such bid as may be considered most advantageous to the cooperative.

BAC Chairman